File No: 3-27/2018-OP(SB)
Government of India
Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare
Department of Agriculture, Cooperation and Farmers Welfare
(Oilseeds Division)

Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi

| 3
r

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Notification of New Districts for area expansion of oil palm cultivation in Telangana
State.

In partial modification of this office letter of even no. dated 9" June, 2020 the list of
districts identified for oil palm cultivation in Telangana have been revised as given below with
the approval of competent authority.

Revised Potential Area (ha
15000
33520
12800
12221
17811
13035
18069
3400
5600
23118
19900
10000
7400
28164
1800
7738
11300
22218
26337
3000
5000
5000
2000
5000
309431

Adilabad
Nirmal
Mancheryal
Asifabad
Karimnagar
Jagityal
Peddapall
Rajanna sircilla
Warangal (U
Warangal (R
Bhupalapall
Mulugu
Jangaon
Mahabubabad
Kothagudem
Nalgonda
Suryapet
Nizamabad
Kamaredd
Gadwal
Wanaparth
Nagarkurnool
Mahabubnagar
Narayanpet
Total

-\j

10
11
12
13
14
19
16
17
18
19
20

22
23
24

2. The state government may accordingly plan the expansion in the state and inform the
DAC&FW of the action proposed.

A (e W

Dated- 12" June, 2020

(Dr. Anupam Barle)
Additional Commissioner (Oilseeds)




File No: 3-27/2018-0OP (SB)
Government of India
Ministry of Agriculture Farmers Welfare
Department of Agriculture, cooperation and Farmers Welfare
(Oilseeds Division)

Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi
Dated: 26" August, 2020

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Promotion of Oil Palm in the State - Request for inclusion of Siddipet district during
the current year-reg.

| am directed to refer to your letter No. 0091/H&S/2020 dated 10.07.2020 on the
subject cited above and to convey the approval of the competent authority for inclusion of
Siddipet district for coverage 20,234 ha area under Oil Palm cultivation. After addition of
Siddipet district, the total potential area of the state will be 3,29,665 ha.

(Ranvir Singh)
Assistant Commissioner (Oil Palm)
Tel: 23071024

To,
The Agriculture Production Commissioner &
Secretary to Government
Agriculture and Cooperation Department, Govt. of Telangana,
C-Block, 4" floor, BRKR Bhawan,
Telangana Secretariat, Hyderabad-500022.
Copy to:-

. Director of Horticulture, Govt. of Telangana, Hyderabad.

. Director, ICAR-IIOPR, Pedavegi, Andhra Pradesh.

. Director, Directorate of QOilseeds Development, Hyderabad.

. PPS to Secretary (AC&FW), Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.

. PPS to Agriculture Commissioner, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.

. PPS to Joint Secretary (Oilseeds), DAC&FW, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.
. ADC (Oilseeds), DAC&FW, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.

. DC (Oilseeds), DAC&FW, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.

o0 N O N B WIN =



	Notification of new districts 12-06-2020.pdf (p.1)
	Letter Issued - Promotion of Oil Palm in the State - Request for inclusion of Siddipet district.pdf (p.2)

