File No: 3-27/2018-OP(SB) Government of India Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare Department of Agriculture, Cooperation and Farmers Welfare (Oilseeds Division)

Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi Dated- 12th June, 2020

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Notification of New Districts for area expansion of oil palm cultivation in Telangana State.

In partial modification of this office letter of even no. dated 9th June, 2020 the list of districts identified for oil palm cultivation in Telangana have been revised as given below with the approval of competent authority.

S.No.	Districts	Revised Potential Area (ha)
1	Adilabad	15000
2	Nirmal	33520
3	Mancheryal	12800
4	Asifabad	12221
5	Karimnagar	17811
6	Jagityal	13035
7	Peddapally	18069
. 8	Rajanna sircilla	3400
9	Warangal (U)	5600
10	Warangal (R)	23118
11	Bhupalapally	19900
12	Mulugu	10000
13	Jangaon	7400
14	Mahabubabad	28164
15	Kothagudem	1800
16	Nalgonda	7738
17	Suryapet	11300
18	Nizamabad	22218
19	Kamareddy	26337
20	Gadwal	3000
21	Wanaparthy	5000
22	Nagarkurnool	5000
23	Mahabubnagar	2000
24	Narayanpet	5000
	Total	309431

2. The state government may accordingly plan the expansion in the state and inform the DAC&FW of the action proposed.

(Dr. Anupam Barik)
Additional Commissioner (Oilseeds)

File No: 3-27/2018-OP (SB)

Government of India

Ministry of Agriculture Farmers Welfare

Department of Agriculture, cooperation and Farmers Welfare

Department of Agriculture, cooperation and Farmers Welfare (Oilseeds Division)

Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi Dated: 26th August, 2020

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Promotion of Oil Palm in the State - Request for inclusion of Siddipet district during the current year-reg.

I am directed to refer to your letter No. 0091/H&S/2020 dated 10.07.2020 on the subject cited above and to convey the approval of the competent authority for inclusion of Siddipet district for coverage 20,234 ha area under Oil Palm cultivation. After addition of Siddipet district, the total potential area of the state will be 3,29,665 ha.

(Ranvir Singh)

Assistant Commissioner (Oil Palm)

Tel: 23071024

To,

The Agriculture Production Commissioner & Secretary to Government Agriculture and Cooperation Department, Govt. of Telangana, C-Block, 4th floor, BRKR Bhawan, Telangana Secretariat, Hyderabad-500022.

Copy to:-

- 1. Director of Horticulture, Govt. of Telangana, Hyderabad.
- 2. Director, ICAR-IIOPR, Pedavegi, Andhra Pradesh.
- 3. Director, Directorate of Oilseeds Development, Hyderabad.
- 4. PPS to Secretary (AC&FW), Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 5. PPS to Agriculture Commissioner, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 6. PPS to Joint Secretary (Oilseeds), DAC&FW, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 7. ADC (Oilseeds), DAC&FW, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 8. DC (Oilseeds), DAC&FW, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.